

**BID TABULATION**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.											
						371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		6550 53rd St. N Pinellas Park, FL 33781		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782											
Totals-->				<b>1,301,050.00</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>1,083,179.00</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>1,137,000.00</b>		<b>3</b>	<b>1,141,382.00</b>		<b>4</b>	<b>1,440,326.85</b>							
Surety-5% bond -->						Developers Surety & Idemnity Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company											
				@ unit \$		total \$		1 @ unit \$		total \$		2 @ unit \$		total \$		3 @ unit \$		total \$		4 @ unit \$		total \$	
<b>GENERAL</b>																							
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	99,000.00	99,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	71,595.20	71,595.20	50,000.00	50,000.00	95,175.00	95,175.00										
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	8,960.00	8,960.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	12,725.00	12,725.00										
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,625.00	16,625.00										
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	50	CY	18.00	900.00	30.00	1,500.00	22.80	1,140.00	35.00	1,750.00	15.75	787.50										
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	10	CY	58.00	580.00	38.00	380.00	103.00	1,030.00	55.00	550.00	14.00	140.00										
G-5.1	Additional Stone Bedding (Contingent)	50	CY	35.00	1,750.00	60.00	3,000.00	31.00	1,550.00	38.00	1,900.00	33.00	1,650.00										
G-9.1	Steel Sheet piling Left in Place (Contingent)	150	SF	33.00	4,950.00	50.00	7,500.00	8.40	1,260.00	12.00	1,800.00	15.75	2,362.50										
<b>SUBTOTAL - GENERAL</b>				136,180.00		58,780.00		103,035.20		97,500.00		129,465.00											
				@ unit \$		total \$		1 @ unit \$		total \$		2 @ unit \$		total \$		3 @ unit \$		total \$		4 @ unit \$		total \$	
<b>DRAINAGE</b>																							
D-1.1	12" HDPE Drainage Pipe	24	LF	50.00	1,200.00	25.00	600.00	61.00	1,464.00	30.00	720.00	38.00	912.00										
D-1.2	15" RC Pipe, Class III	32	LF	50.00	1,600.00	31.00	992.00	61.00	1,952.00	45.00	1,440.00	54.00	1,728.00										
D-1.3	18" RC Pipe, Class III	8	LF	90.00	720.00	40.00	320.00	70.00	560.00	55.00	440.00	59.00	472.00										
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,630.00	7,260.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,875.00	7,750.00	3,875.00	7,750.00										
D-18.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) On Vault	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,205.00	1,205.00	1,385.00	1,385.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,400.00	1,400.00										
D-33.14	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 14	1	LS	26,850.00	26,850.00	26,100.00	26,100.00	18,475.00	18,475.00	23,186.00	23,186.00	39,875.00	39,875.00										
D-33.15	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 15	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	25,900.00	25,900.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,595.00	24,595.00	35,050.00	35,050.00										
D-33.17	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 17	1	LS	26,565.00	26,565.00	25,400.00	25,400.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	27,650.00	27,650.00	20,725.00	20,725.00										
D-33.18	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 18	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	25,030.00	25,030.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	28,675.00	28,675.00	36,275.00	36,275.00										
D-33.19	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 19	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,020.00	26,020.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	21,750.00	21,750.00	33,275.00	33,275.00										
D-33.22	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 22	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	25,009.00	25,009.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	24,675.00	24,675.00	35,625.00	35,625.00										
D-33.27	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 27	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	28,070.00	28,070.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	21,650.00	21,650.00	25,300.00	25,300.00										
D-33.31	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 31	1	LS	26,850.00	26,850.00	26,160.00	26,160.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	23,990.00	23,990.00	21,800.00	21,800.00										
D-33.32	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 32	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	26,095.00	26,095.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	26,750.00	26,750.00	19,925.00	19,925.00										
D-33.34	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 34	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	25,320.00	25,320.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,552.00	24,552.00	35,150.00	35,150.00										

Project Manager: Daniel Saunders 10-04-2010  
 Daniel Saunders, P.E. Date:

Design Manager: Steven Leavitt 10/04/20  
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date:

Engineering Director: Thomas B. Gibson 10-8-2010  
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.									
						371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		6550 53rd St. N Pinellas Park, FL 33781		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782									
		Totals-->		<b>1,301,050.00</b>		<b>1</b>		<b>1,083,179.00</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>1,137,000.00</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>1,141,382.00</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>1,440,326.85</b>	
		Surety-5% bond -->				Developers Surety & Idemnity Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company									
D-33.38	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 38	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	25,320.00	25,320.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	27,575.00	27,575.00	35,225.00	35,225.00								
D-33.39	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 39	1	LS	35,800.00	35,800.00	28,350.00	28,350.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	44,950.00	44,950.00								
D-33.40	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 40	1	LS	26,850.00	26,850.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,650.00	21,650.00	41,575.00	41,575.00								
D-33.47	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 47	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,040.00	25,040.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	33,050.00	33,050.00								
D-34.12	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 12	1	LS	26,565.00	26,565.00	24,080.00	24,080.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	21,650.00	21,650.00	37,925.00	37,925.00								
D-34.13	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 13	1	LS	26,565.00	26,565.00	24,300.00	24,300.00	20,800.00	20,800.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	36,225.00	36,225.00								
D-34.42	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 42	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,100.00	24,100.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	34,750.00	34,750.00	34,875.00	34,875.00								
D-34.44	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 44	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	25,030.00	25,030.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	27,675.00	27,675.00	20,700.00	20,700.00								
D-34.45	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 45	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,400.00	25,400.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	24,975.00	24,975.00	35,225.00	35,225.00								
D-34.46	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 46	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	20,540.00	20,540.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	25,575.00	25,575.00	36,250.00	36,250.00								
D-34.48	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 48	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	20,320.00	20,320.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	24,975.00	24,975.00	19,675.00	19,675.00								
D-34.49	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 49	1	LS	30,200.00	30,200.00	30,250.00	30,250.00	24,100.00	24,100.00	32,600.00	32,600.00	29,675.00	29,675.00								
D-35.1	Tideflex Check Valve (12")	4	EA	6,100.00	24,400.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	5,350.00	21,400.00	4,537.00	18,148.00	4,750.00	19,000.00								
D-35.2	Tideflex Check Valve (15")	7	EA	7,200.00	50,400.00	5,500.00	38,500.00	6,535.00	45,745.00	5,637.00	39,459.00	5,850.00	40,950.00								
D-35.3	Tideflex Check Valve (18")	4	EA	8,300.00	33,200.00	7,010.00	28,040.00	8,498.00	33,992.00	6,700.00	26,800.00	7,025.00	28,100.00								
D-35.4	Tideflex Check Valve (24")	4	EA	13,750.00	55,000.00	12,065.00	48,260.00	13,195.00	52,780.00	11,000.00	44,000.00	12,125.00	48,500.00								
D-35.5	Tideflex Check Valve (30")	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	13,050.00	26,100.00	15,340.00	30,680.00	13,649.00	27,298.00	13,200.00	26,400.00								
D-35.6	Tideflex Check Valve (36")	1	EA	21,500.00	21,500.00	20,520.00	20,520.00	22,365.00	22,365.00	21,664.00	21,664.00	20,150.00	20,150.00								
D-36.1	12" Pipe Deflection Connection	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	950.00	950.00	475.00	475.00								
D-36.2	15" Pipe Deflection Connection	1	EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,635.00	1,635.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	525.00	525.00								
D-37.1	Connection to Existing Structure	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	966.00	1,932.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,575.00	3,150.00	750.00	1,500.00								
D-38.1	Remove Existing 12" through 24" RC Pipe	56	LF	10.00	560.00	9.00	504.00	13.85	775.60	25.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,680.00								
D-39.4	Remove Existing Catch Basin	1	EA	500.00	500.00	540.00	540.00	265.00	265.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00								
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	44,250.00	44,250.00								
<b>SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE</b>				<b>849,775.00</b>		<b>768,942.00</b>		<b>760,738.60</b>		<b>793,417.00</b>		<b>952,642.00</b>									
				<b>@ unit \$</b>	<b>total \$</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>@ unit \$</b>	<b>total \$</b>	<b>@ unit \$</b>	<b>total \$</b>								
<b>SANITARY</b>																					
S-2.1	Sanitary Sewer, 4" PVC SDR 26	16	LF	53.00	848.00	36.00	576.00	33.00	528.00	35.00	560.00	44.50	712.00								
S-2.2	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC SDR 26	40	LF	70.00	2,800.00	40.00	1,600.00	52.00	2,080.00	55.00	2,200.00	71.75	2,870.00								
S-3.1	6" Terminal Clean Out, Non Traffic	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	312.00	624.00	360.00	720.00	275.00	550.00	575.00	1,150.00								
S-12.1	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer with 8" DIP	24	LF	71.00	1,704.00	95.00	2,280.00	80.00	1,920.00	75.00	1,800.00	130.50	3,132.00								
S-15.1	Remove Existing 4" or 6" Sanitary Sewer	40	LF	14.00	560.00	9.00	360.00	5.50	220.00	10.00	400.00	40.50	1,620.00								
<b>SUBTOTAL - SANITARY</b>				<b>7,112.00</b>		<b>5,440.00</b>		<b>5,468.00</b>		<b>5,510.00</b>		<b>9,484.00</b>									

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

# BID TABULATION

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Keystone Excavators, Inc. 371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677	Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697	MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N Pinellas Park, FL 33781	Rowland, Inc. 6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
Totals-->				<b>1,301,050.00</b>	<b>1</b> <b>1,083,179.00</b>	<b>2</b> <b>1,137,000.00</b>	<b>3</b> <b>1,141,382.00</b>	<b>4</b> <b>1,440,326.85</b>
Surety-5% bond -->				Developers Surety & Idemnity Company	Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	Merchants Bonding Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	

				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	
						1			2		3		4	
						@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	
<b>RECLAIMED</b>														
P-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Reclaimed Water Main	32	LF	35.00	1,120.00	30.00	960.00	31.95	1,022.40	25.00	800.00	28.50	912.00	
P-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC	32	LF	28.00	896.00	22.00	704.00	20.50	656.00	35.00	1,120.00	2.55	81.60	
P-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	84.00	336.00	95.00	380.00	80.00	320.00	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00	
P-14.2	1" Reclaimed Water Service Connection (Contingent)	1	EA	920.00	920.00	750.00	750.00	455.00	455.00	275.00	275.00	730.00	730.00	
P-15.2	1" Reclaimed Water Service Replacement (Contingent)	25	HLF	7.00	175.00	15.00	375.00	6.30	157.50	12.00	300.00	48.25	1,206.25	
P-25.2	Adjust 4" Reclaimed Water Main	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,864.00	1,864.00	2,053.00	2,053.00	2,925.00	2,925.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	
P-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" RCWM	32	LF	27.00	864.00	12.00	384.00	13.00	416.00	10.00	320.00	21.65	692.80	
<b>SUBTOTAL - RECLAIMED</b>				7,011.00		5,417.00		5,079.90		6,340.00		5,972.65		

				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	
						1			2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	
<b>WATER</b>														
W-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	16	LF	45.00	720.00	33.00	528.00	62.00	992.00	25.00	400.00	46.00	736.00	
W-2.3	6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	80	LF	60.00	4,800.00	36.00	2,880.00	38.50	3,080.00	35.00	2,800.00	42.00	3,360.00	
W-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC (Contingent)	20	LF	31.00	620.00	22.00	440.00	13.00	260.00	35.00	700.00	14.10	282.00	
W-3.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" PVC (Contingent)	48	LF	35.00	1,680.00	26.00	1,248.00	23.00	1,104.00	40.00	1,920.00	15.60	748.80	
W-4.3	6" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	700.00	700.00	1,105.00	1,105.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	16	EA	85.00	1,360.00	95.00	1,520.00	80.00	1,280.00	150.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,600.00	
W-11.1	Remove and Reconstruct Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,130.00	2,130.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	3,175.00	3,175.00	
W-14.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Connection (Contingent)	3	EA	330.00	990.00	315.00	945.00	295.00	885.00	275.00	825.00	585.00	1,755.00	
W-15.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Replacement (Contingent)	72	HLF	6.00	432.00	16.00	1,152.00	6.30	453.60	10.00	720.00	28.50	2,052.00	
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	263.00	789.00	190.00	570.00	495.00	1,485.00	765.00	2,295.00	
W-25.2	Adjust 4" Potable Water Main	1	EA	2,730.00	2,730.00	2,203.00	2,203.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,925.00	2,925.00	1,990.00	1,990.00	
W-25.3	Adjust 6" Potable Water Main	3	EA	2,900.00	8,700.00	2,615.00	7,845.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	3,807.00	11,421.00	2,975.00	8,925.00	
W-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" WM	56	LF	8.00	448.00	6.00	336.00	10.50	588.00	10.00	560.00	21.65	1,212.40	
W-27.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" WM	80	LF	8.00	640.00	8.00	640.00	10.50	840.00	10.00	800.00	27.70	2,216.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL - WATER</b>				27,720.00		23,281.00		21,952.60		32,156.00		31,362.20		

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

# BID TABULATION

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
Project No.: 10019-110  
Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
						371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		6550 53rd St. N Pinellas Park, FL 33781		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
Totals-->				<b>1,301,050.00</b>		<b>1 1,083,179.00</b>		<b>2 1,137,000.00</b>		<b>3 1,141,382.00</b>		<b>4 1,440,326.85</b>	
Surety-5% bond -->						Developers Surety & Idemnity Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>													
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barriers, Double	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	18,325.00	18,325.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier (Contingent)	3,220	LF	2.00	6,440.00	0.65	2,093.00	2.00	6,440.00	1.50	4,830.00	1.85	5,957.00
M-7.3	Filter Sock for Catch Basins	26	EA	46.00	1,196.00	45.00	1,170.00	25.60	665.60	75.00	1,950.00	44.00	1,144.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	500	LF	12.00	6,000.00	6.00	3,000.00	8.40	4,200.00	15.00	7,500.00	28.75	14,375.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	11	EA	300.00	3,300.00	1,520.00	16,720.00	285.00	3,135.00	575.00	6,325.00	850.00	9,350.00
M-16.1	Tree Barricade (Contingent)	6	EA	160.00	960.00	120.00	720.00	90.00	540.00	75.00	450.00	135.00	810.00
M-17.1	Replace Seawall Tie Back (Contingent)	5	EA	800.00	4,000.00	175.00	875.00	1,050.00	5,250.00	275.00	1,375.00	1,475.00	7,375.00
M-18.1	Remove and Replace 4' Wood Fence (Contingent)	70	LF	30.00	2,100.00	22.00	1,540.00	14.80	1,036.00	7.00	490.00	25.50	1,785.00
M-18.2	Remove and Replace 5' Wood Fence (Contingent)	10	LF	40.00	400.00	26.00	260.00	20.00	200.00	9.00	90.00	25.50	255.00
M-18.3	Remove and Replace 3' Chain Link Fence (Contingent)	26	LF	10.00	260.00	20.00	520.00	22.00	572.00	10.00	260.00	12.75	331.50
M-19.1	Concrete Wall	28	LF	105.00	2,940.00	50.00	1,400.00	90.00	2,520.00	45.00	1,260.00	91.00	2,548.00
M-20.1	Remove and Replace Block Border Wall	20	LF	75.00	1,500.00	68.00	1,360.00	75.00	1,500.00	25.00	500.00	64.00	1,280.00
<b>SUBTOTAL -MISCELLANEOUS</b>					105,096.00		92,058.00		106,058.60		89,530.00		123,535.50
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
<b>RESTORATION</b>													
C-1.10	16" Shell Base	60	SY	35.00	2,100.00	\$ 44.00	2,640.00	29.35	1,761.00	30.00	1,800.00	29.50	1,770.00
C-2.5	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	60	SY	32.00	1,920.00	\$ 25.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,800.00	9.00	540.00	23.75	1,425.00
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	120	SY	21.00	2,520.00	\$ 15.00	1,800.00	21.00	2,520.00	8.00	960.00	19.00	2,280.00
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb	58	LF	40.00	2,320.00	\$ 26.00	1,508.00	23.95	1,389.10	25.00	1,450.00	17.00	986.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	46	LF	30.00	1,380.00	\$ 22.00	1,012.00	22.00	1,012.00	25.00	1,150.00	20.75	954.50
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	SF	5.00	5,000.00	\$ 5.00	5,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	3.50	3,500.00	5.20	5,200.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	1,200	SF	5.00	6,000.00	\$ 6.00	7,200.00	4.35	5,220.00	4.00	4,800.00	6.45	7,740.00
C-7.1	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete-Residential	40	SY	40.00	1,600.00	\$ 33.00	1,320.00	22.00	880.00	25.00	1,000.00	36.75	1,470.00
C-7.3	Driveway, Brick	100	SF	7.00	700.00	\$ 28.00	2,800.00	6.40	640.00	10.00	1,000.00	4.10	410.00
C-8.1	Sodding	18,000	SF	0.50	9,000.00	\$ 0.55	9,900.00	0.45	8,100.00	0.35	6,300.00	0.45	8,100.00
C-12.1	Adjust Sanitary Cleanout Rim (Contingent)	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	\$ 80.00	160.00	330.00	660.00	175.00	350.00	200.00	400.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	1	EA	150.00	150.00	\$ 80.00	80.00	200.00	200.00	75.00	75.00	200.00	200.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	2	EA	158.00	316.00	\$ 80.00	160.00	110.00	220.00	75.00	150.00	230.00	460.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	3	EA	900.00	2,700.00	\$ 600.00	1,800.00	505.00	1,515.00	406.00	1,218.00	270.00	810.00

Award Pending  
This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: **September 28, 2010**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.					
						371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		6550 53rd St. N Pinellas Park, FL 33781		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782					
		Totals-->		<b>1,301,050.00</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>1,083,179.00</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>1,137,000.00</b>		<b>3</b>	<b>1,141,382.00</b>		<b>4</b>	<b>1,440,326.85</b>	
		Surety-5% bond -->				Developers Surety & Idemnity Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company					
C-14.2	Plant Cabbage Palm Tree (Contingent)	4	EA	900.00	3,600.00	\$ 150.00	600.00	250.00	1,000.00	262.00	1,048.00	275.00	1,100.00				
C-14.3	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	1	EA	900.00	900.00	\$ 65.00	65.00	225.00	225.00	206.00	206.00	400.00	400.00				
C-14.4	Plant Carrotwood Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	\$ 450.00	900.00	225.00	450.00	475.00	950.00	530.00	1,060.00				
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	15	EA	1,650.00	24,750.00	\$ 220.00	3,300.00	385.00	5,775.00	175.00	2,625.00	1,570.00	23,550.00				
C-16.1	Restore Shrubbery Location (Contingent)	10	EA	400.00	4,000.00	\$ 350.00	3,500.00	385.00	3,850.00	195.00	1,950.00	475.00	4,750.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL -RESTORATION</b>				71,756.00		45,245.00		41,217.10		31,072.00		63,065.50					
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$				
<b>ALTERNATE - STORM DRAINAGE GROUP B</b>																	
D-42.2	Double Stormwater Vault for Location 2	1	LS	36,800.00	36,800.00	\$ 35,126.00	35,126.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	37,670.00	37,670.00	64,325.00	64,325.00				
D-43.30	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 30	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	\$ 20,490.00	20,490.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,650.00	21,650.00	32,875.00	32,875.00				
D-44.1	Tideflex Check Valve (12") for Location 30	1	EA	6,100.00	6,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	4,400.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,537.00	4,537.00	4,750.00	4,750.00				
D-44.4	Tideflex Check Valve (24") for Location 2	2	EA	13,750.00	27,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	24,000.00	16,575.00	33,150.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	11,425.00	22,850.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL - STORM DRAINAGE GROUP B</b>				96,400.00		84,016.00		93,450.00		85,857.00		124,800.00					
<b>BID TABULATION SUMMARY</b>																	
Subtotal: GENERAL				136,180.00		58,780.00		103,035.20		97,500.00		129,465.00					
Subtotal: DRAINAGE				849,775.00		768,942.00		760,738.60		793,417.00		952,642.00					
Subtotal: SANITARY				7,112.00		5,440.00		5,468.00		5,510.00		9,484.00					
Subtotal: RECLAIMED				7,011.00		5,417.00		5,079.90		6,340.00		5,972.65					
Subtotal: WATER				27,720.00		23,281.00		21,952.60		32,156.00		31,362.20					
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				105,096.00		92,058.00		106,058.60		89,530.00		123,535.50					
Subtotal: RESTORATION				71,756.00		45,245.00		41,217.10		31,072.00		63,065.50					
<b>CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>1,204,650.00</b>		<b>999,163.00</b>		<b>1,043,550.00</b>		<b>1,055,525.00</b>		<b>1,315,526.85</b>					
Subtotal: ALTERNATE - STORM DRAINAGE GROUP B				96,400.00		84,016.00		93,450.00		85,857.00		124,800.00					
<b>CONTRACT BASE BID PLUS GROUP B TOTAL</b>				<b>1,301,050.00</b>		<b>1,083,179.00</b>		<b>1,137,000.00</b>		<b>1,141,382.00</b>		<b>1,440,326.85</b>					

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

**BID TABULATION**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Westra Construction Corp.		Carl Hankins, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.													
						1263 12th Avenue E. Palmetto, FL 34221		d/b/a Sheppard Electrical Services 14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613		1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605													
Totals-->				<b>1,301,050.00</b>		<b>5</b>		<b>1,457,709.50</b>		<b>6</b>		<b>1,565,789.50</b>		<b>7</b>		<b>1,870,649.96</b>		<b>8</b>		<b>0.00</b>			
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Merchants Bonding Company													
				@ unit \$		total \$		5		6		7		8									
								@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$	
<b>GENERAL</b>																							
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	99,000.00	99,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00	35,125.00	35,125.00	27,569.65	27,569.65												
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	10,950.00	10,950.00	6,567.58	6,567.58												
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	59,750.00	59,750.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	6,781.34	6,781.34												
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	50	CY	18.00	900.00	9.75	487.50	9.00	450.00	45.67	2,283.50												
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	10	CY	58.00	580.00	22.00	220.00	20.00	200.00	45.67	456.70												
G-5.1	Additional Stone Bedding (Contingent)	50	CY	35.00	1,750.00	42.00	2,100.00	75.00	3,750.00	57.86	2,893.00												
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting Left in Place (Contingent)	150	SF	33.00	4,950.00	35.00	5,250.00	42.00	6,300.00	63.84	9,576.00												
<b>SUBTOTAL - GENERAL</b>				136,180.00		256,307.50		77,775.00		56,127.77		0.00											
				@ unit \$		total \$		5		6		7		8									
								@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$	
<b>DRAINAGE</b>																							
D-1.1	12" HDPE Drainage Pipe	24	LF	50.00	1,200.00	39.00	936.00	65.00	1,560.00	19.55	469.20												
D-1.2	15" RC Pipe, Class III	32	LF	50.00	1,600.00	41.30	1,321.60	76.00	2,432.00	25.58	818.56												
D-1.3	18" RC Pipe, Class III	8	LF	90.00	720.00	35.25	282.00	95.00	760.00	29.50	236.00												
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,485.00	8,970.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,828.01	5,656.02												
D-18.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) On Vault	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,090.00	2,090.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,621.61	2,621.61												
D-33.14	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 14	1	LS	26,850.00	26,850.00	29,825.00	29,825.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	39,013.23	39,013.23												
D-33.15	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 15	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	29,350.00	29,350.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	52,513.13	52,513.13												
D-33.17	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 17	1	LS	26,565.00	26,565.00	30,495.00	30,495.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,492.39	52,492.39												
D-33.18	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 18	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	30,175.00	30,175.00	34,750.00	34,750.00	52,482.85	52,482.85												
D-33.19	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 19	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,750.00	29,750.00	35,250.00	35,250.00	52,310.11	52,310.11												
D-33.22	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 22	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	29,735.00	29,735.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	52,513.13	52,513.13												
D-33.27	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 27	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	30,930.00	30,930.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	47,952.25	47,952.25												
D-33.31	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 31	1	LS	26,850.00	26,850.00	28,865.00	28,865.00	35,550.00	35,550.00	45,305.02	45,305.02												
D-33.32	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 32	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	29,850.00	29,850.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,513.13	52,513.13												
D-33.34	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 34	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	30,335.00	30,335.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	52,513.13	52,513.13												

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Westra Construction Corp.		Carl Hankins, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Totals-->	
						1263 12th Avenue E. Palmetto, FL 34221		d/b/a Sheppard Electrical Services 14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613		1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605			
Totals-->				1,301,050.00	5	1,457,709.50	6	1,565,789.50	7	1,870,649.96	8	0.00	
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Merchants Bonding Company					
D-33.38	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 38	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	30,335.00	30,335.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	52,513.13	52,513.13		
D-33.39	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 39	1	LS	35,800.00	35,800.00	38,895.00	38,895.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	46,070.93	46,070.93		
D-33.40	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 40	1	LS	26,850.00	26,850.00	28,300.00	28,300.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	54,946.49	54,946.49		
D-33.47	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 47	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,425.00	29,425.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,349.84	52,349.84		
D-34.12	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 12	1	LS	26,565.00	26,565.00	30,120.00	30,120.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,460.60	52,460.60		
D-34.13	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 13	1	LS	26,565.00	26,565.00	30,120.00	30,120.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,460.60	52,460.60		
D-34.42	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 42	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,365.00	29,365.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,552.87	52,552.87		
D-34.44	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 44	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	30,175.00	30,175.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,460.60	52,460.60		
D-34.45	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 45	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,425.00	29,425.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,389.58	52,389.58		
D-34.46	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 46	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	29,490.00	29,490.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,552.87	52,552.87		
D-34.48	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 48	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	29,490.00	29,490.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	52,552.87	52,552.87		
D-34.49	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 49	1	LS	30,200.00	30,200.00	37,845.00	37,845.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	50,417.65	50,417.65		
D-35.1	Tideflex Check Valve (12")	4	EA	6,100.00	24,400.00	4,915.00	19,660.00	6,800.00	27,200.00	4,770.59	19,082.36		
D-35.2	Tideflex Check Valve (15")	7	EA	7,200.00	50,400.00	5,920.00	41,440.00	7,410.00	51,870.00	5,875.02	41,125.14		
D-35.3	Tideflex Check Valve (18")	4	EA	8,300.00	33,200.00	7,292.00	29,168.00	9,500.00	38,000.00	7,386.34	29,545.36		
D-35.4	Tideflex Check Valve (24")	4	EA	13,750.00	55,000.00	12,038.00	48,152.00	13,500.00	54,000.00	12,496.49	49,985.96		
D-35.5	Tideflex Check Valve (30")	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	13,177.00	26,354.00	19,100.00	38,200.00	13,829.71	27,659.42		
D-35.6	Tideflex Check Valve (36")	1	EA	21,500.00	21,500.00	20,423.00	20,423.00	24,350.00	24,350.00	21,879.92	21,879.92		
D-36.1	12" Pipe Deflection Connection	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,089.00	2,089.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	777.09	777.09		
D-36.2	15" Pipe Deflection Connection	1	EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,245.00	2,245.00	2,425.00	2,425.00	777.09	777.09		
D-37.1	Connection to Existing Structure	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	1,260.00	2,520.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	549.04	1,098.08		
D-38.1	Remove Existing 12" through 24" RC Pipe	56	LF	10.00	560.00	9.50	532.00	22.00	1,232.00	118.15	6,616.40		
D-39.4	Remove Existing Catch Basin	1	EA	500.00	500.00	268.00	268.00	350.00	350.00	2,953.75	2,953.75		
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	13,150.00	13,150.00	9,656.81	9,656.81		
<b>SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE</b>					849,775.00		899,245.60		1,057,779.00		1,344,295.17		0.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>SANITARY</b>												
S-2.1	Sanitary Sewer, 4" PVC SDR 26	16	LF	53.00	848.00	38.10	609.60	25.00	400.00	142.65	2,282.40		
S-2.2	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC SDR 26	40	LF	70.00	2,800.00	40.20	1,608.00	25.00	1,000.00	59.19	2,367.60		
S-3.1	6" Terminal Clean Out, Non Traffic	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	325.00	650.00	225.00	450.00	2,478.35	4,956.70		
S-12.1	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer with 8" DIP	24	LF	71.00	1,704.00	126.00	3,024.00	65.00	1,560.00	133.29	3,198.96		
S-15.1	Remove Existing 4" or 6" Sanitary Sewer	40	LF	14.00	560.00	6.60	264.00	15.00	600.00	56.55	2,262.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL - SANITARY</b>					7,112.00		6,155.60		4,010.00		15,067.66		0.00

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Westra Construction Corp.		Carl Hankins, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		8
						1263 12th Avenue E. Palmetto, FL 34221		d/b/a Sheppard Electrical Services 14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613		1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605		
Totals-->				<b>1,301,050.00</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1,457,709.50</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>1,565,789.50</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1,870,649.96</b>	<b>0.00</b>	
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Merchants Bonding Company	Merchants Bonding Company				
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	total \$
<b>RECLAIMED</b>												
P-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Reclaimed Water Main	32	LF	35.00	1,120.00	103.00	3,296.00	16.50	528.00	78.59	2,514.88	
P-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC	32	LF	28.00	896.00	48.00	1,536.00	12.00	384.00	76.76	2,456.32	
P-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	84.00	336.00	187.00	748.00	95.00	380.00	321.51	1,286.04	
P-14.2	1" Reclaimed Water Service Connection (Contingent)	1	EA	920.00	920.00	640.00	640.00	759.00	759.00	2,510.31	2,510.31	
P-15.2	1" Reclaimed Water Service Replacement (Contingent)	25	HLF	7.00	175.00	242.00	6,050.00	75.00	1,875.00	100.41	2,510.25	
P-25.2	Adjust 4" Reclaimed Water Main	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,285.00	1,285.00	2,504.92	2,504.92	
P-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" RCWM	32	LF	27.00	864.00	6.25	200.00	14.50	464.00	56.55	1,809.60	
<b>SUBTOTAL - RECLAIMED</b>					7,011.00		16,270.00		5,675.00		15,592.32	0.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	total \$
<b>WATER</b>												
W-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	16	LF	45.00	720.00	51.00	816.00	16.75	268.00	151.35	2,421.60	
W-2.3	6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	80	LF	60.00	4,800.00	56.00	4,480.00	19.50	1,560.00	147.27	11,781.60	
W-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC (Contingent)	20	LF	31.00	620.00	43.00	860.00	12.00	240.00	141.38	2,827.60	
W-3.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" PVC (Contingent)	48	LF	35.00	1,680.00	45.00	2,160.00	14.00	672.00	94.25	4,524.00	
W-4.3	6" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	700.00	700.00	1,092.00	1,092.00	1,215.00	1,215.00	1,811.06	1,811.06	
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	16	EA	85.00	1,360.00	187.00	2,992.00	75.00	1,200.00	321.51	5,144.16	
W-11.1	Remove and Reconstruct Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,625.00	3,625.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,164.53	3,164.53	
W-14.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Connection (Contingent)	3	EA	330.00	990.00	563.00	1,689.00	195.00	585.00	2,354.42	7,063.26	
W-15.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Replacement (Contingent)	72	HLF	6.00	432.00	12.15	874.80	15.00	1,080.00	31.42	2,262.24	
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	874.00	2,622.00	156.00	468.00	2,297.87	6,893.61	
W-25.2	Adjust 4" Potable Water Main	1	EA	2,730.00	2,730.00	2,536.00	2,536.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,082.25	3,082.25	
W-25.3	Adjust 6" Potable Water Main	3	EA	2,900.00	8,700.00	2,774.00	8,322.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	2,574.30	7,722.90	
W-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" WM	56	LF	8.00	448.00	6.25	350.00	9.00	504.00	40.39	2,261.84	
W-27.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" WM	80	LF	8.00	640.00	4.15	332.00	9.50	760.00	14.14	1,131.20	
<b>SUBTOTAL - WATER</b>					27,720.00		32,750.80		18,252.00		62,091.85	0.00

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.



# BID TABULATION

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: September 28, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Westra Construction Corp.		Carl Hankins, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		8	
					<b>1,301,050.00</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1,457,709.50</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>1,565,789.50</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1,870,649.96</b>	<b>0.00</b>	
		Totals-->											
		Surety-5% bond -->											
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barriers, Double	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,960.00	7,960.00	16,522.00	16,522.00	29,279.13	29,279.13		
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier (Contingent)	3,220	LF	2.00	6,440.00	0.75	2,415.00	1.00	3,220.00	9.26	29,817.20		
M-7.3	Filter Sock for Catch Basins	26	EA	46.00	1,196.00	154.00	4,004.00	9.50	247.00	13.05	339.30		
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	500	LF	12.00	6,000.00	3.55	1,775.00	6.50	3,250.00	18.10	9,050.00		
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00		
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	11	EA	300.00	3,300.00	362.00	3,982.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	645.84	7,104.24		
M-16.1	Tree Barricade (Contingent)	6	EA	160.00	960.00	325.00	1,950.00	300.00	1,800.00	53.36	320.16		
M-17.1	Replace Seawall Tie Back (Contingent)	5	EA	800.00	4,000.00	550.00	2,750.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	1,961.69	9,808.45		
M-18.1	Remove and Replace 4' Wood Fence (Contingent)	70	LF	30.00	2,100.00	27.45	1,921.50	19.50	1,365.00	32.32	2,262.40		
M-18.2	Remove and Replace 5' Wood Fence (Contingent)	10	LF	40.00	400.00	27.45	274.50	22.50	225.00	226.20	2,262.00		
M-18.3	Remove and Replace 3' Chain Link Fence (Contingent)	26	LF	10.00	260.00	28.00	728.00	15.75	409.50	87.00	2,262.00		
M-19.1	Concrete Wall	28	LF	105.00	2,940.00	51.00	1,428.00	95.00	2,660.00	156.96	4,394.88		
M-20.1	Remove and Replace Block Border Wall	20	LF	75.00	1,500.00	132.00	2,640.00	210.00	4,200.00	96.49	1,929.80		
	<b>SUBTOTAL -MISCELLANEOUS</b>				105,096.00		91,828.00		138,898.50		158,829.56		0.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>RESTORATION</b>												
C-1.10	16" Shell Base	60	SY	35.00	2,100.00	39.00	2,340.00	45.00	2,700.00	127.99	7,679.40		
C-2.5	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	60	SY	32.00	1,920.00	23.75	1,425.00	18.00	1,080.00	64.90	3,894.00		
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	120	SY	21.00	2,520.00	18.25	2,190.00	16.50	1,980.00	62.80	7,536.00		
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb	58	LF	40.00	2,320.00	14.00	812.00	29.00	1,682.00	40.05	2,322.90		
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	46	LF	30.00	1,380.00	14.00	644.00	28.00	1,288.00	43.47	1,999.62		
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	SF	5.00	5,000.00	3.25	3,250.00	41.00	41,000.00	6.18	6,180.00		
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	1,200	SF	5.00	6,000.00	3.55	4,260.00	48.00	57,600.00	6.71	8,052.00		
C-7.1	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete-Residential	40	SY	40.00	1,600.00	19.75	790.00	55.00	2,200.00	162.14	6,485.60		
C-7.3	Driveway, Brick	100	SF	7.00	700.00	12.60	1,260.00	19.00	1,900.00	98.90	9,890.00		
C-8.1	Sodding	18,000	SF	0.50	9,000.00	0.50	9,000.00	0.40	7,200.00	0.39	7,020.00		
C-12.1	Adjust Sanitary Cleanout Rim (Contingent)	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	295.00	590.00	150.00	300.00	765.32	1,530.64		
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	1	EA	150.00	150.00	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	765.32	765.32		
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	2	EA	158.00	316.00	125.00	250.00	95.00	190.00	765.32	1,530.64		
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	3	EA	300.00	900.00	375.00	1,125.00	300.00	900.00	382.92	1,148.76		

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Bid No.: 7053  
 Project No.: 10019-110  
 Bid date: **September 28, 2010**

Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults Phase 3  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Westra Construction Corp.		Carl Hankins, Inc. d/b/a Sheppard Electrical Services		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		8	0.00
				1263 12th Avenue E. Palmetto, FL 34221	14512 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33613	1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605					
Totals-->			<b>1,301,050.00</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1,457,709.50</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>1,565,789.50</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1,870,649.96</b>		
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Merchants Bonding Company	Merchants Bonding Company					
C-14.2	Plant Cabbage Palm Tree (Contingent)	4	EA	900.00	3,600.00	355.00	1,420.00	95.00	380.00	342.81	1,371.24
C-14.3	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	1	EA	900.00	900.00	320.00	320.00	30.00	30.00	382.92	382.92
C-14.4	Plant Carrotwood Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00	552.26	1,104.52
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	15	EA	1,650.00	24,750.00	290.00	4,350.00	250.00	3,750.00	129.17	1,937.55
C-16.1	Restore Shrubbery Location (Contingent)	10	EA	400.00	4,000.00	890.00	8,900.00	19.00	190.00	193.76	1,937.60
<b>SUBTOTAL - RESTORATION</b>				71,756.00	43,651.00	125,420.00	72,768.71	0.00			
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
<b>ALTERNATE - STORM DRAINAGE GROUP B</b>											
D-42.2	Double Stormwater Vault for Location 2	1	LS	36,800.00	36,800.00	53,850.00	53,850.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	60,896.95	60,896.95
D-43.30	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 30	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	28,660.00	28,660.00	39,050.00	39,050.00	55,216.40	55,216.40
D-44.1	Tideflex Check Valve (12") for Location 30	1	EA	6,100.00	6,100.00	4,915.00	4,915.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,770.59	4,770.59
D-44.4	Tideflex Check Valve (24") for Location 2	2	EA	13,750.00	27,500.00	12,038.00	24,076.00	13,565.00	27,130.00	12,496.49	24,992.98
<b>SUBTOTAL - STORM DRAINAGE GROUP B</b>				96,400.00	111,501.00	137,980.00	145,876.92	0.00			
<b>BID TABULATION SUMMARY</b>											
Subtotal: GENERAL				136,180.00	256,307.50	77,775.00	56,127.77	0.00			
Subtotal: DRAINAGE				849,775.00	899,245.60	1,057,779.00	1,344,295.17	0.00			
Subtotal: SANITARY				7,112.00	6,155.60	4,010.00	15,067.66	0.00			
Subtotal: RECLAIMED				7,011.00	16,270.00	5,675.00	15,592.32	0.00			
Subtotal: WATER				27,720.00	32,750.80	18,252.00	62,091.85	0.00			
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				105,096.00	91,828.00	138,898.50	158,829.56	0.00			
Subtotal: RESTORATION				71,756.00	43,651.00	125,420.00	72,768.71	0.00			
<b>CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL</b>				1,204,650.00	1,346,208.50	1,427,809.50	1,724,773.04	0.00			
Subtotal: ALTERNATE - STORM DRAINAGE GROUP B				96,400.00	111,501.00	137,980.00	145,876.92	0.00			
<b>CONTRACT BASE BID PLUS GROUP B TOTAL</b>				1,301,050.00	1,457,709.50	1,565,789.50	1,870,649.96	0.00			

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total